Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015

LAND

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

UNITARY
NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

191,197,804,343

695,582,111
109,962,667

IMPROVEMENTS

ASSESSED VALUATIONS

PERSONAL
PROPERTY

223,827,623,126

7,948,430,705
621,144,591

192,003,349,121

232,397,198,422

2,205,620,573

1,502,378,052
391,864

417,231,048,042

10,146,390,868
731,499,122

3,708,390,489

428,108,938,032

REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS
REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

HOME
OWNERS
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS

ALL EXEMPTIONS

12,531,830,349

0
0

12,531,830,349

404,699,217,693

10,146,390,868
731,499,122

415,577,107,683

3,474,481,913

0
0

3,474,481,913

401,224,735,780

10,146,390,868
731,499,122

412,102,625,770

192,003,349,121

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

59,436,288,187

16,824,796

3,837,190,781

11,638,651,633

15,475,842,414

1,812,206,925

13,663,635,489

2,303,773

13,661,331,716

236,234,389,203

70,444,633,253

338,190,835

59,453,112,983

70,782,824,088

15,347,042,122

257,185,833

0

257,185,833

443,584,780,446

14,344,037,274

429,240,743,172

3,476,785,686

425,763,957,486

130,138,107,273

355,015,631

130,493,122,904

2,890,099,151
0

2,890,099,151

127,248,008,122

355,015,631

127,603,023,753

1,256,749,521

0

1,256,749,521

125,991,258,601

355,015,631

126,346,274,232

1o

59,453,112,983

951,554,146

2,190,902,063

3,142,456,209

262,792,096

2,879,664,113

71,734,378.234

2,448,087,896

133,635,579,113

3.152,891,247

130,482.,687.866

5,772

2,879,658,341

1,256,755,293

129,225,932,573

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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