Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015

						GROSS LESS REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	HOME OWNERS EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	191,197,804,343	223,827,623,126	2,205,620,573	417,231,048,042	12,531,830,349	404,699,217,693	3,474,481,913	401,224,735,780
UNITARY NON UNITARY	695,582,111 109,962,667	7,948,430,705 <u>621,144,591</u>	1,502,378,052 <u>391,864</u>	10,146,390,868 <u>731,499,122</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,146,390,868 <u>731,499,122</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,146,390,868 <u>731,499,122</u>
TOTAL SECURED	192,003,349,121	232,397,198,422	3,708,390,489	428,108,938,032	12,531,830,349	415,577,107,683	3,474,481,913	412,102,625,770
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	3,837,190,781	11,638,651,633	15,475,842,414	1,812,206,925	13,663,635,489	2,303,773	13,661,331,716
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	192,003,349,121	236,234,389,203	<u>15,347,042,122</u>	<u>443,584,780,446</u>	14,344,037,274	429,240,743,172	<u>3,476,785,686</u>	425,763,957,486
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	59,436,288,187	70,444,633,253	257,185,833	130,138,107,273	2,890,099,151	127,248,008,122	1,256,749,521	125,991,258,601
NON UNITARY	16,824,796	<u>338,190,835</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>355,015,631</u>	<u>0</u>	355,015,631	<u>0</u>	<u>355,015,631</u>
TOTAL SECURED	59,453,112,983	70,782,824,088	<u>257,185,833</u>	130,493,122,904	2,890,099,151	127,603,023,753	1,256,749,521	126,346,274,232
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>951,554,146</u>	2,190,902,063	3,142,456,209	262,792,096	<u>2,879,664,113</u>	<u>5,772</u>	<u>2,879,658,341</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	59,453,112,983	<u>71,734,378,234</u>	<u>2,448,087,896</u>	133,635,579,113	3,152,891,247	130,482,687,866	<u>1,256,755,293</u>	129,225,932,573

⁽A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.